Teb semings 200 TMRD 15-1	ISBI 8668 61815 55516 58681 168
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents  Name of conveying party(ies):  AMCO Automated Systems, LLC  Association  Individual(s)  Corporation-State  Other  dictional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached?  101583929  John State  2. Name and address of receiving party  Name: Eagle Research Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 4036 Teays Valley Road  City: Scott Depot (State: WV ZIP: 255)  City: Scott Depot (State: WV ZIP: 255)  Cother Control of conveying party(ies) attached?  Other Cother Commission City: Scott Depot (State: WV ZIP: 255)  Cother Co	HE 1 ETTIR TIĞIL BERİK BERİR KIR
Name of conveying party(ies):  AMCO Automated Systems, LLC    Lagle Research Corp.	)5-2001
AMCO Automated Systems, LLC  Name: Eagle Research Corp.  Internal Address: 4036 Teays Valley Road  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 255  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  Association  Other Corporation State Delaware  Other Corporation State Delaware  Other Corporation Delaware  Other Corporation State Delaware  Other Corporation State Delaware  Other Corporation Delaware  Other Corporation State Delaware  Other Corporation Delaware	
Internal Address:    Internal Address: 4036 Teays Valley Road	j
Internal Address: 4036 Teays Valley Road  Individual(s)	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 255  City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 2	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 255  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  disonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yee Si No  United Partnership  United Partnership	
General Partnership City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 255 Corporation-State Delaware City: Scott Depot State: WV ZIP: 255 C	
Other tridividual(s) citizenehip tridividual(s) citizenehip Association General Partnership Umited Partnership	560
disonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yee SNo  General Partnership  Umited Partnership	
1-5-0 Umited Partnership	
Nature of conveyance: West Virginia	
2 Assignment	
Security Agreement	•
(Descriptions must be a seconds document from Assistance)	
ecution Date: Dec. 20, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application symbols or probability symbols.	<del></del>
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
1,713,313 1,732,668	
1,726,276	j
Additional numbers attached?   Yes : No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3
Pari 1 T. Pari a Bar	<del></del>
Internal Address: \$ 120.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 Route 9	
8. Deposit account number:	[
City: Woodbridge State: NJ ZIP: 07095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
DO NOT USE THE SPACE	استار
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information le suit and correct and any attached copy is a true of	opy
at the original document.	91
David L. Davis 1/3/01	\
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	, <u>-</u> ]
8 No. 2051-2011 (cmp. 4/94) And the grade of the control of the co	
Do not detect this parties	. \$
Mail do company to be accorded with manifed accomplication for	BI F
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	EVIULUM I
2001 DNGUYEN 00000139 1713313 Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks	
40.00 OBOK Assignments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	Return
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.	<b>E</b> 2
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bunden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1)651-0011), washington, D.C. 20503.	울[ [

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0825



01-05-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS, AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having an office at 107 Erskine Lane, Scott Depot, West Virginia 25560, through its predecessors American Meter Software Corp. and Eagle Research, Corp., has adopted used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Regn. No.	Date of Registration
Eagle Logo (Trademark)	1,713,313	Sept. 8, 1992
Eagle Logo (Service Mark)	1,726,276	Oct. 20, 1992
pcGAS	1,732,668	Nov. 17, 1992;

WHEREAS, EAGLE RESEARCH CORP., a West Virginia corporation, having its principal offices at 4036 Teays Valley Road, Scott Depot, West Virginia 25560, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC, hereby assigns to EAGLE RESEARCH CORP. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC

Joseph D. Stever, President

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

State of Wast Virginia ) ss. County of Putnam )

On this 2D day of December , 2000, personally appeared Joseph D. Stever, to me known and known to me to be President of AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Nøtary Public

14620

CETTE ALL SEAL

NOTATIVE PUBLIC

STUTE OF WEST VITIONIA

PLANT OF SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0826